)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 02:06:28 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H 3258 General Bill, By Hiott, Witherspoon, Frye, Duncan, Owens, M.A. Pitts and Rice
Summary: Antlered deer

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-310, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE OPEN SEASON FOR TAKING ANTLERED DEER, SO AS TO REVISE THE OPEN SEASON IN GAME ZONE 1 AND
THE EQUIPMENT WHICH MAY BE USED DURING CERTAIN PERIODS; TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-430, AS AMENDED,
RELATING TO BEAR HUNTING IN GAME ZONE 1, SO AS TO REVISE THE OPEN SEASON FOR TAKING BEAR, THE
EQUIPMENT WHICH MAY BE USED DURING CERTAIN PERIODS, AND THE PROCEDURES WHICH MUST BE
FOLLOWED WHEN A BEAR IS TAKEN, AND TO FURTHER PROVIDE FOR CERTAIN LAWFUL AND UNLAWFUL
ACTIVITIES IN REGARD TO BEAR HUNTING.

01/16/07
01/16/07
03/22/07

03/28/07
03/28/07
03/29/07
04/03/07
04/03/07

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-10
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-2

Amended HJ-10

Read second time HJ-11

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-28

Introduced and read first time SJ-14

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-14

Page 1 of 1



