

## Session 117 - (2007-2008)

### H 3258 General Bill, By Hiott, Witherspoon, Frye, Duncan, Owens, M.A. Pitts and Rice

#### Summary: Antlered deer

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-310, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE OPEN SEASON FOR TAKING ANTLERED DEER, SO AS TO REVISE THE OPEN SEASON IN GAME ZONE 1 AND THE EQUIPMENT WHICH MAY BE USED DURING CERTAIN PERIODS; TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-430, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO BEAR HUNTING IN GAME ZONE 1, SO AS TO REVISE THE OPEN SEASON FOR TAKING BEAR, THE EQUIPMENT WHICH MAY BE USED DURING CERTAIN PERIODS, AND THE PROCEDURES WHICH MUST BE FOLLOWED WHEN A BEAR IS TAKEN, AND TO FURTHER PROVIDE FOR CERTAIN LAWFUL AND UNLAWFUL ACTIVITIES IN REGARD TO BEAR HUNTING.

01/16/07	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
01/16/07	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-10
03/22/07	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-2
03/28/07	House	Amended HJ-10
03/28/07	House	Read second time HJ-11
03/29/07	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-28
04/03/07	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-14
04/03/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-14